PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7826527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKITO YOSHIDA	06/11/2009
MAHMOUD DREIZA	06/11/2009
CURTIS MICHAEL ZWENGER	06/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2045 E. INNOVATION CIRCLE
City:	TEMPE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17395893
Application Number:	16272135
Application Number:	16774233
Application Number:	16042312
Application Number:	14246286
Application Number:	13528206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27270US09/07/08/06/03/02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Henry Sheridan/

507779400 PATENT REEL: 062871 FRAME: 0601

DATE SIGNED: 03/03/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=27270US09_Assignment#page1.tif
source=27270US09_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062871 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i,

Akito Yoshida	of	1463 West Mead Drive, Chandler, AZ 85248
Mahmoud Dreiza	of	4843 East McNeil Street, Unit 1, Phoenix, AZ 85044
Curtis Michael Zwenger	of	3563 West Frankfurt Drive, Chandler, AZ 85226

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

STACKABLE VIA PACKAGE AND METHOD

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this / ///_ day of	June	, 2009.
	Akito Yoshida (Full Name)	2
State of Arizona) County of Maricopa)		
On Akito Yoshida befor personally appeared Akito Yoshida me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to within instrument and acknowledged to me authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) a	perso be the person(s) whose name that he/she/they executed the er/their signature(s) on the ins	e same in his/her/their strument the person(s), or the
OFFICIAL SEAL JACKIE R. PORTE NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZ	R Notary Publi	y hand and official seal.

1/2

Assignment (continued)

Executed this	1	day of	JUNI	<u></u>	. 2009.	
Excodica trito		_ uay 0:		-		111
						7
					Mahmoud Dreiza	
					(Full Name)	
State of Arizona County of Marico) pa)					
on 116	Jun	1 2005	hefore me. Ja	acki	e R. Porter	
personally appea	réd <u>M</u>	ahmoud Di	eiza		e R. Porter personally kno	own to me or proved to
me on the basis of	ıf satisfa	ctory eviden	ice to be the pei	rsor	n(s) whose name(s) is(a ney executed the same	re) subscribed to the
					ire(s) on the instrument	
entity upon behal						:
					WITNESS my hand a	and official seal
T.60		OFFICIA JACKIE R.	PORIES 1			() 1
i (Gr		MARICOP	JC - ARIZUNA	William Color	(Bull K	Thats
		Commission Exp	res August 27, 2010	Section 2	Notary Public	
Section of the sectio	Control of the second of the s	Company of			7	
Executed this	11	d= (June.		2000	
Executed this		_ day of			, 2009.	
					11) Tar)
					Cortis-Michael Zwenge	2r
					(Full Name)	∠ ! :
Chair of Avinces	,					
State of Arizona County of Marico	pa)					
- 11/	DIAS	4 19	before me,	laci	vio R. Porter	
On <u>U</u>	red C	urtis Micha	before me, el Zwenger	Jaci	nersonally kno	own to me or proved to
me on the basis of	of satisfa	ctory evider	nce to be the pe	rso	personally knon(s) whose name(s) is(a	are) subscribed to the
					ney executed the same ure(s) on the instrument	
entity upon behal						the person(s), or the
		·			METALEGO	
		OFFICIAL S	EAL		WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.
Service Servic	TO ALOT	ACKIE R. PC ARY PUBLIC:	ARIZUMA 1		(Jack 1	the
	538 a	VIARICOPA CO Imission Expires	11 11 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Notary Public	1 1/2
	My Corr	MINESION ENGINEE	March Company Company		rigidity i dollo	

2/2